GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2600
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06™" MARCH, 2020

DEVELOPMENT OF DISTRICT HOSPITALSIN TRIPURA
2600. SHRI REBATI TRIPURA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(@) whether a number of proposas are pending with the Union Government from the State Government of Tripura for the development of district hospitals, sub-divisional hospitals and primary health centresin Tripura; and

(b) if so, the present status of such proposas and the details of the steps taken by the Union Government in thisregard?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a): No such proposals are pending under the National Health Mission with the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.

Further under National Health Mission (NHM), financia and technical support is provided to the State Governments/UTs to strengthen their health care system including district hospitals, sub-divisional hospitals and primary health centres based on the requirement posed by the States/UTs in their Programme Implementation Plans (PIPs). In FY 2019-20, an amount of Rs.
51.10 Cr. has been approved for infrastructure strengthening which includes District Hospitals, Sub Divisional Hospitals, and Primary Health Centres for Tripura State, out of total approval of Rs. 302.37 Cr for al programme/scheme of NHM.

(b): Does not arise.

